

GR 323-2009

Order no. 51 dt. 18-03-2025

Out of 2 accused, accused Hafizur Rahaman Mondal filed hazira and rest accused namely Mostafa Ali Mondal is absent with out steps.

Ld. App is also present. No witness is turned up.

P.O. is transferred. Ld. J.M., 2nd Court is in-charge.

S/R of CSW 11 namely Binod Mahato along with photo copy of death certificate received wherefrom it transpires that the said witness already expired on 07-05-2022.

Let the name of CSW 11 be expunged from the CS.

Issue W/A against the accused namely Mostafa Ali Mondal.

Fix **07-03-2026** for appearance and ER of W/A.

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)

I/C